˶̅˸˴̇ʳ˵̌ʳ˴̅̇
-       Low profile package
-       Built-in strain relief
-       Glass passivated junction
-       Excellent clamping capability
-       Typical IR less than 1uA above 10V
XX = Specific Device Code
G = Green Compound

 P
O
W
E
R
, K
W
NON-REPETITIVE
PULSE WAVEFORM
SHOWN in FIG.3
TA = 25к
Test Maximum
Current Reverse Leakage
IT @ VWM
Min Max (mA) ID (uA)
SMAJ200A SV 200 224 247 1 324 1.2 1
SMAJ220A SX 220 246 272 1 356 1.1 1
SMAJ250A SZ 250 279 309 1 405 1.0 1
SMAJ300A TE 300 335 371 1 486 0.8 1
SMAJ350A TG 350 391 432 1 567 0.7 1
SMAJ400A TK 400 447 494 1 648 0.6 1
Notes:
1. Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig. 3 and derated above T A=25к per Fig. 2
2. Measure on 8.3ms single half sine-wave duty cycle=4 pulses per minutes maximum
3. Peak pulse power waveform is 10/1000 us